Carol DeSoto

From: applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government

<applications@charlescountymd.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2021 5:00 PM

To: Public Record

Subject: *NEW SUBMISSION* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

 Submission #:
 1352238

 IP Address:
 73.132.74.183

 Submission Date:
 12/14/2021 4:59

Survey Time: 13 minutes, 27 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Public Hearing Comment Form

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0555

Name

William Rison

Address

14920 Oaks Road Charlotte Hall, MD 20622

Phone

2402542228

Email

mrison@yahoo.com

Are you:

Against Topic

Comment

I believe the decision whether or not to wear a mask should be left to the individual residents and not mandated by the Charles County Government. I also believe it does more harm than good to children. I don't believe it's healthy for children to sit in classrooms from hours on end wearing masks. Finally, while we live in Charles County we conduct as much commerce as possible in St. Mary's County where masks are optional.

Upload File(s)

Thank you,

Charles County, MD